**RESOLUTION** NO: [Title]

**LIVINGSTON COUNTY**DATE: Click or tap to enter a date.

## Resolution Approving an Appointment to the Livingston County Road Commission - Board of Commissioners

**WHEREAS,** the term of a representative on the Livingston County Road Commission will expire on December 31, 2024; and

**WHEREAS,** a notice of the upcoming term expiration published on the home page of the Livingston County website, directed qualified and interested candidates to apply online beginning August 19, 2024 through August 30, 2024; and

**WHEREAS,** Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners, Commissioner Jay Drick, has nominated incumbent, Steven Crane, for appointment to the Livingston County Road Commission.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby approves the appointment of Steven Crane to the Livingston County Road Commission for a six (6) year term commencing January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2030.

# # #

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: